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artcenterbonita centersforartsbonita MuLTI wEEk CLASSES

MuLTI wEEk CLASSESSuPPLy LISTS  oNLINE AT: www.ARTCENTERBoNITA.oRG

Wil100518 Fri 10/5/18 to 11/2/18 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $5 copy fee
Wil111618 Fri 11/16/18 to 12/21/18 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $5 copy fee
Wil011119 Fri 1/11/19 to 2/8/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $5 copy fee
Wil022219 Fri 2/22/19 to 3/22/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $5 copy fee
Wil040519 Fri 4/5/19 to 5/3/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $5 copy fee

Jbe011019 thu 1/10/19 to 2/7/19 9-11am 5wk $105 mem / $155 non-mem $25 instructor Fee 
Jbe022119 thu 2/21/19 to 3/21/19 9-11am 5wk $105 mem / $155 non-mem $25 instructor Fee 
Jbe040419 thu 4/4/19 to 5/2/19 9-11am 5wk $105 mem / $155 non-mem $25 instructor Fee 

Wil100318 Wed 10/3/18 to 10/31/18 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Wil111418 Wed 11/14/18 to 12/19/18 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Wil010919 Wed 1/9/19 to 2/6/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Wil022019 Wed 2/20/19 to 3/20/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Wil040319 Wed 4/3/19 to 5/1/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a

[DRAwING] ToNI wILSoN

[CALLIGRAPHy] JEAN BEAVER

CENTER FOR VISUAL ARTS
26100  Old 41 Road - Bonita Springs, FL

CENTER FOR VISUAL ARTS
26100  Old 41 Road - Bonita Springs, FL

Drawing 1- Level Beg -   See as an artist sees by learning the 5 perceptual skills of drawing. Some of the techniques 
used are based on Master Teacher Betty Edwards’ book, Drawing on the Right Side of the Brain. Whether you 
are a beginner or just need a refresher course in the art of seeing, this class will give you the tools to succeed. 
Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/23

Calligraphy- Level All -   Calligraphy is a learned art form.   Anyone can learn with instruction and practice.  
Students will become familiar with use of a broad-edged pen nib and will learn two beautiful alphabets.   
Instructor will show examples of calligraphy usage. Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/23

Drawing 2 - Level All w/Exp-  This introductory class will expose the student to a number of traditional skills and ideas that have 
occupied artists throughout history. The class involves drawing from direct observation with an emphasis on line, shape, space, 
texture, volume, and other basic techniques and concepts. There is an emphasis on line as the principle conveyor of form. 
Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/21

MuLti-WEEk CLASSES  & MiNi WOrkShOPS CANCELLAtiON  ANd rEFuNd POLiCY
CANCELLATIoN  AND REFuND PoLICy

cancellations and transfers incur a $10 fee. 
cancellation by phone or in writing must occur 10 business 
days before the start of class. 
refund requests received less than 10 business days 
incur a 25% fee. refunds after class begins will be 50% of 
remaining classes in session. 

no transfers or refunds once session is complete.     
it is the student’s responsibility to read and understand the 
rights and responsibilities of attending classes at centers 
for the arts as described here.
the centers does not offer make up classes, instructors may 
offer makeups pending availability and space. 

Classes with low enrollment will 
be cancelled 7 days prior to start 
date. (bE SurE tO SiGN uP EArLY!)

Supply Lists are ONLiNE – www.artcenterbonita.org – 
then click on educatiOn then click on supply lists
Or here’s the link: www.artcenterbonita.org/adulted/
instructorlist.html

remember we have two campuses – please check to the 
right of your class listing to see which campus your class or 
workshop will be held.  

TIPS AND INFoRMATIoN
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rOu100118 Mon 10/1/18 to 10/29/18 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem glass + Firing fees
rOu100418 thu 10/4/18 to 11/1/18 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem glass + Firing fees
rOu100618 sat 10/6/18 to 11/3/18 9am-12pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem glass + Firing fees
rOu111218 Mon 11/12/18 to 12/17/18 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem glass + Firing fees
rOu111518 thu 11/15/18 to 12/20/18 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem glass + Firing fees
rOu111718 sat 11/17/18 to 12/22/18 9am-12pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem glass + Firing fees
rOu010719 Mon 1/7/19 to 2/4/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem glass + Firing fees
rOu011219 sat 1/12/19 to 2/9/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem glass + Firing fees
rOu021819 Mon 2/18/19 to 3/18/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem glass + Firing fees
rOu022319 sat 2/23/19 to 3/23/19 9am-12pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem glass + Firing fees
rOu040119 Mon 4/1/19 to 4/29/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem glass + Firing fees
rOu040618 sat 4/6/19 to 5/4/19 9am-12pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem glass + Firing fees

rOu110818 thu 11/8/18 to 11/8/18 4:30-8:30pm 4hr $65 mem / $115 non-mem $35 supply Fee 
rOu012419 thu 1/24/19 to 1/24/19 4:30-8:30pm 4hr $65 mem / $115 non-mem $35 supply Fee 
rOu020719 thu 2/7/19 to 2/7/19 4:30-8:30pm 4hr $65 mem / $115 non-mem $35 supply Fee 
rOu031919 thu 3/19/19 to 3/19/19 4:30-8:30pm 4hr $65 mem / $115 non-mem $35 supply Fee 
rOu050219 thu 5/2/19 to 5/2/19 4:30-8:30pm 4hr $65 mem / $115 non-mem $35 supply Fee 

[GLASS FuSING] SHERI RouLEAu CENTER FOR VISUAL ARTS
26100  Old 41 Road - Bonita Springs, FL

Intro to Glass Fusing    This pre-requisite session will give you elementary knowledge of kiln formed glass while 
creating your own exciting fused and slumped glass pieces. Fundamental fusing terminology, technology and 
principles will be covered, along with a studio tour to familiarize you with all the equipment and materials 
available to you.  Supply List Online 

Independent Study Fused Glass - Level All w/Exp-  For glass artists with experience. The instructor will mentor individually to assist 
with your unique fused glass projects. Pre-requisite: Intro to Glass Fusing Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/19, 11/22 & 11/24

sHO010819 tue 1/8/19 to 2/5/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
sHO021919 tue 2/19/19 to 3/19/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
sHO040219 tue 4/2/19 to 4/30/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a

sHO011219 sat 1/12/19 to 2/9/18 9am-noon 5wk $175 mem / $225 non-mem $35  supply Fee
sHO022319 sat 2/23/19 to 3/23/19 9am-noon 5wk $175 mem / $225 non-mem $35  supply Fee
sHO040619 sat 4/6/19 to 5/4/19 9am-noon 5wk $175 mem / $225 non-mem $35  supply Fee

[DRAwING/PRINTING] RuTHE SHoLLER CENTER FOR VISUAL ARTS
26100  Old 41 Road - Bonita Springs, FL

Colored Pencil Painting - Level All -   Learn the basic techniques of handling the colored pencil medium. Students 
will become familiar with experimentation, layering and application of this medium. Results are extraordinary 
with this beautiful medium.  Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/23

Soft Pastels & Monotype Print Making - Level All -   Combining two exciting media, Monotype printing and Soft Pastels Painting, 
you will be inspired by the drama of light and shadow and the rhythm in composition achieved with   these dynamic approaches 
to the creative process. Ruthe Sholler will guide you through the interpretation of observations of your natural surroundings 
using Contemporary Realism with an expressive style. Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/23
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ber011819 Fri 1/18/19 to 2/15/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $85 studio Fee
ber030119 Fri 3/1/19 to 3/29/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $85 studio Fee

ber011019 thu 1/10/19 to 2/7/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem glass + Firing fees
ber022119 thu 2/21/19 to 3/21/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem glass + Firing fees
ber040419 thu 4/4/19 to 4/25/19 1-4pm 4wk $124 mem / $174 non-mem glass + Firing fees

[GLASS FuSING/BEADMAkING] SuSAN BERRy CENTER FOR VISUAL ARTS
26100  Old 41 Road - Bonita Springs, FL

Independent Study Fused Glass - Level All w/Exp -  This class is for glass artists with experience. The instructor will mentor individually 
to assist with your unique fused glass projects. Pre-requisite: Intro to Glass Fusing.  Supply List Online 

Intro to Beadmaking - limited enrollment - Level Beg -  This course will teach the technique of manipulating glass 
rods in a flame.  The participant will learn the process of melting the glass over a mandrel to produce a beauti-
ful glass bead.  

SuPPLy LISTS  oNLINE AT: www.ARTCENTERBoNITA.oRG

ell100118 Mon 10/1/18 to 10/29/18 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem inst. supply fee 
ell111218 Mon 11/12/18 to 12/17/18 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem inst. supply fee 
ell010719 Mon 1/7/19 to 2/4/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem inst. supply fee 
ell011119 Fri 1/11/19 to 2/8/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem inst. supply fee 
ell021819 Mon 2/18/19 to 3/18/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem inst. supply fee 
ell022219 Fri 2/22/19 to 3/22/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem inst. supply fee 
ell040219 Mon 4/2/19 to 4/30/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem inst. supply fee 
ell040519 Fri 4/5/19 to 5/3/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem inst. supply fee 

[JEwELRy / BEADING] BARBARA ELLIS  CENTER FOR VISUAL ARTS
26100  Old 41 Road - Bonita Springs, FL

Beadweaving  - Level All -  This five week workshop is for beginners as well as those with bead weaving experi-
ence. Learn the foundational bead weaving stitches necessary for developing beaded jewelry pieces and more.  
Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/19

dWO011019 thu 1/10/19 to 2/7/19 6-9pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $85 studio Fee

[GLASS / LAMPwoRkING] RoB DwoRkIN  CENTER FOR VISUAL ARTS
26100  Old 41 Road - Bonita Springs, FL

Intro to Lampworking  - Level All -   Rob walks you through the basics of creating glass objects with a stationary 
propane/oxygen torch in this hands-on lampworking course. Discover how heat and gravity shape molten 
glass. Learn important foundational techniques for using lampworking tools and understand how to manipu-
late the glass for basic shapes. Demonstrations and plenty of hands on guidance will be offered in this class, no 
experience necessary.   Supply List Online **Materials fee includes all tools, propane and oxygen as well as a basic 

supply of glass. Students may purchase additional glass online. *NO CLASSES 11/22

nOV111518 thur 11/15/18 to 12/20/18 6-9pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $85 studio Fee
nOV022119 thur 2/21/19 to 3/21/19 6-9pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $85 studio Fee
nOV040419 thur 4/4/19 to 5/2/19 6-9pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $85 studio Fee

[GLASS / LAMPwoRkING] GLENN NoVoTNy CENTER FOR VISUAL ARTS
26100  Old 41 Road - Bonita Springs, FL

Lampworking: Pendants to Critters  - Level Beg/Int - Lampworking is a form of glass blowing using a table torch to melt 
and manipulate glass into beautiful sculptural shapes. After mastering simple forms students can work towards 
flower implosion beads, sea creatures or other critters!   Supply List Online **Studio fee includes all tools, propane 
and oxygen as well as a basic supply of glass. Students may purchase additional glass online. *NO CLASSES 11/22
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CENTER FOR PERFORMING ARTS
10150 Bonita Beach Rd. - Bonita Springs, FL

psV090518 Wed 9/5/18 to 12/19/18 4-8pm 15wk $30 per ½ hour lesson; $50 per 1 hour 
psV090718 Fri 9/7/18 to 12/21/18 4-6pm 15wk $30 per ½ hour lesson; $50 per 1 hour 
psV091018 Mon 9/10/18 to 12/17/18 4-8pm 14wk $30 per ½ hour lesson; $50 per 1 hour 

[JAzz, RoCk, oR PoP PIANo, SoNGwRITING, VoICE oR GuITAR] LIN HART  
No lessons 11/19-24 

CENTER FOR PERFORMING ARTS
10150 Bonita Beach Rd. - Bonita Springs, FL

CENTER FOR PERFORMING ARTS
10150 Bonita Beach Rd. - Bonita Springs, FL

ins090518 Wed 9/5/18 to 12/19/18 3-5pm 15wk $25 per ½ hour lesson

ViO091018 Mon 9/10/18 to 12/17/18 4-8pm 14wk $30 per ½ hour lesson

[SAxoPHoNE, CLARINET, oBoE, GuITAR] DANIEL kLIMoSkI  

[VIoLIN, VIoLA] BRANDIS GoDwIN  

No lessons 6/4 or 11/19-24 

No lessons 11/19-24 

pia090418 tue 9/4/18 to 12/17/18 3:30-6:00pm 15wk $30 per ½ hour lesson
pia090618 thu 9/6/18 to 12/18/18 3:30-6:00pm 15wk $30 per ½ hour lesson
pia090818 sat 9/8/18 to 12/22/18 9am-1pm 15wk $30 per ½ hour lesson

[PIANo oR FLuTE] LuIS SANDoVAL  CENTER FOR PERFORMING ARTS
10150 Bonita Beach Rd. - Bonita Springs, FLNo lessons 11/19-24

Music Lesson Monthly Payment Policy:
Music lesson payments are paid in monthly installments.  Payments are due by the last day of the month prior to lessons. For 
example, March lesson payments are due February 28th; April lesson payments are due March 31. The number of lessons 
charged is based solely on the number of lessons for your given day in that month (e.g., If your lesson day is Monday and there 
are four Mondays in the month, you are charged for four lessons; if there are five, you are charged for five). If you are aware of 
a date that you cannot attend a lesson prior to paying for a month, please let us know, so you are not charged for that lesson.  If, 
during the paid month, you need to skip a lesson, please let us know 24 hours in advance and we will apply that date’s payment 
to a lesson in the following month.

Mil100618 sat 10/6/18 to 11/3/18 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem  supply Fee $85 
Mil111718 sat 11/17/18 to 12/22/18 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem  supply Fee $85 
Mil011219 sat 1/12/19 to 2/9/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem  supply Fee $85 
Mil022319 sat 2/23/19 to 3/23/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem  supply Fee $85 
Mil040619 sat 4/6/19 to 5/4/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem  supply Fee $85 

[GLASS / STAINED GLASS / MoSAICS] MILA (APPERLo) STANISIC  CENTER FOR VISUAL ARTS
26100  Old 41 Road - Bonita Springs, FL

Stained Glass  - Level All -   In the traditional art of stained glass, build your own stained glass piece, cut and 
shape glass then assemble using copper foil and solder techniques. Patterns available or create your own. No 
experience needed.  *Supply fee covers use of all tools, consumables and basic colors of glass for a project 4 
square feet in size. Projects over this size will cost $30 per square foot.  Supply List Online 

Mosaics  - Level All -   Create one project of your own design using vitreous glass tiles. Learn basic glass cutting skills and mosaic 
glass laying techniques. A  great class to learn the basics of the direct method of doing mosaic art.
 Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/24
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lis111518 thu 11/15/18 to 12/20/18 9-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
lis011019 thu 1/10/19 to 2/7/19 9-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
lis022119 thu 2/21/19 to 3/21/19 9-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
lis040419 thu 4/4/19 to 5/2/19 9-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a

lis111218 Mon 11/12/18 to 12/17/18 9-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
lis010719 Mon 1/7/19 to 2/4/19 9-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
lis021819 Mon 2/18/19 to 3/18/19 9-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
lis040119 Mon 4/1/19 to 4/29/19 9-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a

[PAINTING / ACRyLIC] MARy ANN LISCIo  CENTER FOR VISUAL ARTS
26100  Old 41 Road - Bonita Springs, FL

Fabulous organic Florals Painting  - Level All w/Exp -  Begin your painting experience with organic backgrounds. 
Using these shapes, your work will develop with layers of natural patterns. Florals and gentle abstractions cre-
ate imagery for your completed piece. Realistic and non-objective painters welcome. Acrylic and oil. 
Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/22

Palette knife Painting  - Level Beg/Int -  Explore a multitude of textures and effects, use large, small, and specialty blade shapes to 
create beautiful rich surface interest on your finished work.  Mix, spread, splash, render your painting from the ground up using 
painting knives (some initial sketching to start). Acrylic / Oil Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/19

SuPPLy LISTS  oNLINE AT: www.ARTCENTERBoNITA.oRG

[PAINTING / ACRyLIC] DEE JuLIAN  

Jul100418 thu 10/4/18 to 11/1/18 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a 
Jul111518 thu 11/15/18 to 12/20/18 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Jul011019 thu 1/10/19 to 2/7/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Jul022119 thu 2/21/19 to 3/21/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Jul040419 thu 4/4/19 to 5/2/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a

CENTER FOR VISUAL ARTS
26100  Old 41 Road - Bonita Springs, FL

Intro to Acrylics  - Level All -  This is a follow along with me class that gives you the basics of acrylic painting. Dee 
leads you through exercises in mixing colors, blending, drawing and shading. Class includes information on 
materials/supplies used in acrylic painting. Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/22

bel100518 Fri 10/5/18 to 11/2/18 9am-3pm 5wk $320 mem / $370 non-mem n/a
bel111618 Fri 11/16/18 to 12/21/18 9am-3pm 5wk $320 mem / $370 non-mem n/a
bel011119 Fri 1/11/19 to 2/8/19 9am-3pm 5wk $320 mem / $370 non-mem n/a
bel022219 Fri 2/22/19 to 3/22/19 9am-3pm 5wk $320 mem / $370 non-mem n/a
bel040519 Fri 4/5/19 to 5/3/19 9am-3pm 5 wk $320 mem / $370 non-mem n/a

[PAINTING / ACRyLIC] BRENDA BELFIELD  CENTER FOR VISUAL ARTS
26100  Old 41 Road - Bonita Springs, FL

Abstract and Beyond  - Level Int/Adv -  THINK BIG! Paint with like minded artists for a full day! With demos of 
brush techniques, color studies, and design, artist Brenda Belfield will develop your ability to paint intuitively 
on large canvases such as 36” x 36” and larger!  Painting large encourages you to paint “loosely” and it enables 
you to think creatively and develop your art to the next level. For experienced painters. Acrylics and other 
graphic media are required. Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/23
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saM100318 Wed 10/3/18 to 10/31/18 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 supply Fee 
saM111418 Wed 11/14/18 to 12/19/18 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 supply Fee 
saM010919 Wed 1/9/19 to 2/6/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 supply Fee 
saM022019 Wed 2/20/19 to 3/20/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 supply Fee 

[PAINTING / DRAwING] CHERI DuNNIGAN / RICHARD kIRk 
                         / RoSEMARIE kIRk

CENTER FOR VISUAL ARTS
26100  Old 41 Road - Bonita Springs, FL

Artist Sampler - Level All -  Beginners, not sure which class is for you? Before you spend money on supplies try this 
class – 5 weeks, 5 mediums – NO SUPPLIES NEEDED. A supply fee provides all you need to work with in each 
class. Drawing, Pastel, Acrylic, Oil, and Watercolor, risk-free experimentation, this course will help you find your 
passion. Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/21

liz100118 Mon 10/1/18 to 10/29/18 9-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a 

liz111218 Mon 11/12/18 to 12/17/18 9-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a 
liz010719 Mon 1/7/19 to 2/4/19 9-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a 
liz021819 Mon 2/18/19 to 3/18/19 9-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a 
liz040119 Mon 4/1/19 to 4/29/19 9-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a 

liz100318 Wed 10/3/18 to 10/31/18 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a 
liz111418 Wed 11/14/18 to 12/19/18 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a 
liz010919 Wed 1/9/19 to 2/6/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a 
liz022019 Wed 2/20/19 to 3/20/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a 
liz040319 Wed 4/3/19 to 5/1/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a 

[PAINTING / ACRyLIC] Jo-ANN LIzIo  CENTER FOR VISUAL ARTS
26100  Old 41 Road - Bonita Springs, FL

Color Foundation - Level All  -  Develop through experience-trial and error-an eye for color. Seeing color action 
and feeling color relatedness. Practice and theory rather than theory and practice.  Includes the beginning of 
color mixing, values, intensity, color harmonies, transparencies/illusions, reversed group. Participants will 
create their own reference resource studio binder.  Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/19

Abstraction: Painting from the Inside out - Level All w/exp  -  Abstraction is painting that has “pulled away’ from concrete representation 
and offers a very personal way to express the indescribable. Investigate this open and evocative terrain through exercises, class 
discussion and plenty of painting time.  Suited for those with previous painting experience.   Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/21

bla100118-1 Mon 10/1/18 to 10/29/18 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
bla111218-1 Mon 11/12/18 to 12/17/18 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
bla010719-1 Mon 1/7/19 to 2/4/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
bla021819-1 Mon 2/18/19 to 3/18/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a

bla100118-2 Mon 10/1/18 to 10/29/18 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
bla111218-2 Mon 11/12/18 to 12/17/18 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
bla010719-2 Mon 1/7/19 to 2/4/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
bla021819-2 Mon 2/18/19 to 3/18/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a

[PAINTING / ACRyLIC] SHIRLEy BLAkE  CENTER FOR VISUAL ARTS
26100  Old 41 Road - Bonita Springs, FL

Acrylics-Traditional to Experimental  - Level All w/Exp -  Discover the many wonderful properties of acrylic paints. 
Students can choose to work in a traditional manner or be experimental with their techniques. Design, visual 
impact and your personal painting language will be the main focus of this class. References available, demos 
and critiques a part of each class. Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/19

Loosen up with Abstracts  - Level All w/Exp -  Use the elements of design, color, and composition to guide you in the process of painting 
an abstract.  There will be exercises to help you determine your process.  A critique is a part of the class which all will participate.  
Take your work to a higher level venturing into the abstract world fearlessly.  Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/19
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bea100218 tue 10/2/18 to 10/30/18 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
bea111318 tue 11/13/18 to 12/18/18 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
bea010819 tue 1/8/19 to 2/5/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
bea021919 tue 2/19/19 to 3/19/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
bea040219 tue 4/2/19 to 4/30/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a

[PAINTING / wATERCoLoR]  SuSAN BEAVERS CENTER FOR VISUAL ARTS
26100  Old 41 Road - Bonita Springs, FL

oriental Painting- Level: All  -  Sumi-e means “ink picture” in Japanese and is composed of 4 basic strokes; 
Bamboo, Wild Orchid, Chrysanthemum and Plum Blossom, said to represent all the shapes and forms in the 
universe.  Learn to create the spirit of the object you are painting with these Sumi-e techniques. 
Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/20

SuPPLy LISTS  oNLINE AT: www.ARTCENTERBoNITA.oRG

Wil100118 Mon 10/1/18 to 10/29/18 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Wil111218 Mon 11/12/18 to 12/17/18 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Wil010719 Mon 1/7/19 to 2/4/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Wil021819 Mon 2/18/19 to 3/18/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Wil040119 Mon 4/1/19 to 4/29/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a

[PAINTING / ACRyLIC /oIL] ToNI wILSoN CENTER FOR VISUAL ARTS
26100  Old 41 Road - Bonita Springs, FL

Beginning Landscapes Acrylic & oil   Learn the basics of acrylics and techniques of the brushes and tools you will 
use. Build your skills and confidence in color mixing, blending and shading. You will also learn  techniques in 
composition to create successful landscapes.  Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/19

rOb100918 tue 10/9/18 to 11/6/18 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
rOb111318 tue 11/13/18 to 12/18/18 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
rOb010819 tue 1/8/19 to 2/5/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
rOb021919 tue 2/19/19 to 3/19/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
rOb040219 tue 4/2/19 to 4/30/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a

[PAINTING / ACRyLIC / oIL] JoHN RoBBoLINo CENTER FOR VISUAL ARTS
26100  Old 41 Road - Bonita Springs, FL

Painting oil & Acrylic - Level All  -  Basics of laying out your design, mixing colors and techniques for applying paint 
will be covered along with mentoring more accomplished artists. You may choose your own subject matter or the 
instructor will provide options. Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/20

Kre092718 thu 9/27/18 to 10/25/18 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Kre110818 thu 11/8/18 to 12/13/18 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Kre011019 thu 1/10/19 to 2/7/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Kre022119 thu 2/21/19 to 3/21/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Kre040419 thu 4/4/19 to 5/2/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a

[PAINTING / ACRyLIC / oIL]  BILL kREuTz CENTER FOR VISUAL ARTS
26100  Old 41 Road - Bonita Springs, FL

Artist’s Choice-oil.Acrylic.Pastel.watercolor - Level Int/Adv  -  Take your talents to exciting new levels in a light-
hearted, casual atmosphere. Working from your personal references and your favorite medium, explore com-
position, color, perspective, lighting and brush strokes. Join a social group of talented fellow artists and be 
mentored to bring out the very best of your natural abilities. Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/22
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[PAINTING / ACRyLIC / oIL] RICHARD kIRk CENTER FOR VISUAL ARTS
26100  Old 41 Road - Bonita Springs, FL

Kir100518-1 Fri 10/5/18 to 11/2/18 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Kir111618-1 Fri 11/16/18 to 12/21/18 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Kir011119-1 Fri 1/11/19 to 2/8/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Kir022219-1 Fri 2/22/19 to 3/22/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Kir040519-1 Fri 4/5/19 to 5/3/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a

Kir100318 Wed 10/3/18 to 10/31/18 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Kir100518-2 Fri 10/5/18 to 11/2/18 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Kir100618 sat 10/6/18 to 11/3/18 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Kir111418 Wed 11/14/18 to 12/19/18 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Kir111618-2 Fri 11/16/18 to 12/21/18 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Kir111718 sat 11/17/18 to 12/22/18 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Kir010919 Wed 1/9/19 to 2/6/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Kir011119-2 Fri 1/11/19 to 2/8/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Kir011219 sat 1/12/19 to 2/9/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Kir022019 Wed 2/20/19 to 3/20/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Kir022219-2 Fri 2/22/19 to 3/22/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Kir022319 sat 2/23/19 to 3/23/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Kir040319 Wed 4/3/19 to 5/1/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Kir040519-2 Fri 4/5/19 to 5/3/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Kir040619 sat 4/6/19 to 5/4/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a

Kir100418-2 thu 10/4/18 to 11/1/18 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Kir011019-2 thu 1/10/19 to 2/7/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Kir040419-2 thu 4/4/19 to 5/2/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a

Kir111518-2 thu 11/15/18 to 12/20/18 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Kir022119-2 Thu 2/21/19 to 3/21/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem N/A

Intermediate Painting oil/Acrylic  This class provides students a transitional step from beginning to advanced painters. Richard will 
provide the reference and paint along with students. In addition to painting techniques, photography and the tools you need to 
advance your work will be discussed.   Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/23

Advanced Painting oil/Acrylic Take your painting to the next level. Each class begins with a brief review of a specific topic (color, 
materials, composition, value, etc.); then students work on their individual paintings. The goal of this class varies with each student’s 
individual objectives. If you seek to improve basic skills, experiment with new techniques, or build a cohesive body of work—this 
class will address your particular needs.   Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/21, 11/23 & 11/24

Beginning Painting (Fundamentals) oil & Acrylic   This class provides students with basic information about 
drawing, painting materials, painting techniques and product safety. Richard’s class follows his book, “Paint-
ing Fundamentals”, which is a step-by-step guide, designed to help you build confidence through study and 
practice. Richard’s book available for purchase the first class. Students may start with either beginning class. 

Supply List Online 

Beginning Painting (Color) oil & Acrylic    Color is a challenge for every new painter and many advanced painters. This class follows 
Richard’s Book, “Color for Painters”, which is a step-by-step guide, designed to give students color basics through study and 
practice. Richard’s book available for purchase at the first class. Students may start with either beginning class. Supply List Online 
*NO CLASSES 11/22 
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Kir100418-1 thu 10/4/18 to 11/1/18 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Kir111518-1 thu 11/15/18 to 12/20/18 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Kir011019-1 thu 1/10/19 to 2/7/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Kir022119-1 thu 2/21/19 to 3/21/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a
Kir040419-1 thu 4/4/19 to 5/2/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a

Portraits Painting from Photography   - Level Int/Adv -  Create beautiful paintings of your loved ones in oil or acrylic. Richard’s class 
follows his book, “Portrait Painting from Photography”, which is a step-by-step guide, designed to help you achieve excellent results. 
Richard’s book available for purchase at the first class. Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/22

rKi100218-1 tue 10/2/18 to 10/30/18 9am-12pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a 
rKi111318-1 tue 11/13/18 to 12/18/19 9am-12pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a 
rKi010819-1 tue 1/8/19 to 2/5/19 9am-12pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a 
rKi021919-1 tue 2/19/19 to 3/19/19 9am-12pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a 
rKi040219-1 tue 4/2/19 to 4/30/19 9am-12pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a 

rKi100218-2 tue 10/2/18 to 10/30/18 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a 
rKi111318-2 tue 11/13/18 to 12/18/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a 
rKi010819-2 tue 1/8/19 to 2/5/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a 
rKi021919-2 tue 2/19/19 to 3/19/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a 
rKi040219-2 tue 4/2/19 to 4/30/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem n/a 

[PAINTING / wATERCoLoR]  RoSEMARIE kIRk CENTER FOR VISUAL ARTS
26100  Old 41 Road - Bonita Springs, FL

Beginning watercolor   Creates a foundation to experience the joys of watercolors by introducing the funda-
mentals. The first class goes over all materials required, what to buy and how to take care of your materials. 
My husband Richard Kirk and I created step by step fundamentals, through the use of Richard’s book. Books 
available on the first day for $25.  Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/20

Intermediate watercolor  This class focuses on the needs of each individual painter. Students must have a strong background in 
painting. Most classroom discussions develop as a result of student needs or questions. If the class as a whole feels the need to 
have an instructional lesson, then one will be provided.  Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/20

SuPPLy LISTS  oNLINE AT: www.ARTCENTERBoNITA.oRG

Fig100118 Mon 10/1/18 to 10/29/18 1-4pm 5wk $128 mem / $178 non-mem - drop in-$35 mem /$45 non-mem
Fig100318 Wed 10/3/18 to 10/31/18 1-4pm 5wk $128 mem / $178 non-mem - drop in-$35 mem /$45 non-mem
Fig111218 Mon 11/12/18 to 12/17/18 1-4pm 5wk $128 mem / $178 non-mem - drop in-$35 mem /$45 non-mem
Fig111418 Wed 11/14/18 to 12/19/18 1-4pm 5wk $128 mem / $178 non-mem - drop in-$35 mem /$45 non-mem
Fig010719 Mon 1/7/19 to 2/4/19 1-4pm 5wk $128 mem / $178 non-mem - drop in-$35 mem /$45 non-mem
Fig010919 Wed 1/9/19 to 2/6/19 1-4pm 5wk $128 mem / $178 non-mem - drop in-$35 mem /$45 non-mem
Fig021819 Mon 2/18/19 to 3/18/19 1-4pm 5wk $128 mem / $178 non-mem - drop in-$35 mem /$45 non-mem
Fig022019 Wed 2/20/19 to 3/20/19 1-4pm 5wk $128 mem / $178 non-mem - drop in-$35 mem /$45 non-mem
Fig040119 Mon 4/1/19 to 4/29/19 1-4pm 5wk $128 mem / $178 non-mem - drop in-$35 mem /$45 non-mem
Fig040319 Wed 4/3/19 to 5/1/19 1-4pm 5wk $128 mem / $178 non-mem - drop in-$35 mem /$45 non-mem

[PAINTING / DRAwING] FIGuRE STuDy CENTER FOR PERFORMING ARTS
10150 Bonita Beach Rd. - Bonita Springs, FL

Figure Study  - Level All -  Work from life in this Figure Study class - create with the medium of your choice from 
a live figure model. Models are clothed or nude, Mondays Long Pose, Wednesdays Short Pose possibly leading 
to long pose, pending artists wishes.  Drop-ins welcome. Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/19 & 11/21
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rya100318-1 Wed 10/3/18 to 10/31/18 9am-12pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 
rya111418-1 Wed 11/14/18 to 12/19/18 9am-12pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 
rya010919-1 Wed 1/9/19 to 2/6/19 9am-12pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 
rya022019-1 Wed 2/20/19 to 3/20/19 9am-12pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 
rya040319-1 Wed 4/3/19 to 5/1/19 9am-12pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 

[PoTTERy] RINNy RyAN CENTER FOR VISUAL ARTS
26100  Old 41 Road - Bonita Springs, FL

Intro to Hand Building - Level All   -  This is handbuilding A-Z – Rinny will guide you using slab, extrusion and 
decorating your work. Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/21

rya100318-2 Wed 10/3/18 to 10/31/18 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 
rya111418-2 Wed 11/14/18 to 12/19/18 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 
rya010919-2 Wed 1/9/19 to 2/6/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 
rya022019-2 Wed 2/20/19 to 3/20/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 
rya040319-2 Wed 4/3/19 to 5/1/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 

Basics of Throwing - Level All   -  Learn the fundamental wheel throwing techniques as well as decorating your creations.
 Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/21

Kra100218 tue 10/2/18 to 10/30/18 6-9pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 
Kra111318 tue 11/13/18 to 12/18/18 6-9pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 
Kra010819 tue 1/8/19 to 2/5/19 6-9pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 
Kra021919 tue 2/19/19 to 3/19/18 6-9pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 
Kra040219 tue 4/2/19 to 4/30/19 6-9pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 

[PoTTERy] STEVE kRAVEC CENTER FOR VISUAL ARTS
26100  Old 41 Road - Bonita Springs, FL

Mastering the wheel - Level All   -  You’ll get hooked! As a unique fluid rotating tool, the potter’s wheel fascinates 
its user. Learn basic wheel throwing techniques for making a variety of clay vessels. 
Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/20

dOM010919-1 Wed 1/9/19 to 2/6/19 9am-noon 5wk $160 mem / $210 non-mem copy fee incl. 
dOM022019-1 Wed 2/20/19 to 3/20/19 9am-noon 5wk $160 mem / $210 non-mem copy fee incl. 
dOM040319-1 Wed 4/3/19 to 4/24/19 9am-noon 4wk $129 mem / $179 non-mem copy fee incl. 

dOM010919-2 Wed 1/9/19 to 2/6/19 1-4pm 5wk $160 mem / $210 non-mem copy fee incl. 
dOM022019-2 Wed 2/20/19 to 3/20/19 1-4pm 5wk $160 mem / $210 non-mem copy fee incl. 
dOM040319-2 Wed 4/3/19 to 4/24/19 1-4pm 4wk $129 mem / $179 non-mem copy fee incl. 

[PAINTING / wATERCoLoR]  MICHAEL DoMINA CENTER FOR VISUAL ARTS
26100  Old 41 Road - Bonita Springs, FL

watercolor 101 - Level Beg  -  The class will follow a paint-along approach to impressionistic subjects while 
learning the basic tools and techniques.  No drawing skills required. Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/22

watercolor 201 - Level Int/Adv  -  Learn to capture impressionistic subjects using the elements of design. Develop your own designs 
using drawings, photos, or imagination. Learn to create an expressive painting by making choices about what to exaggerate, what 
to eliminate and what to change. Group and individual instruction. Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/22
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Wie100218 tue 10/2/18 to 10/30/18 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 
Wie111318 tue 11/13/18 to 12/18/18 1-4pm 5 wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 
Wie010819 tue 1/8/19 to 2/5/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 
Wie021919 tue 2/19/19 to 3/19/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 
Wie040219 tue 4/2/19 to 4/30/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 

[SCuLPTuRE / CLAy] BETH wIESE CENTER FOR VISUAL ARTS
26100  Old 41 Road - Bonita Springs, FL

Explorative Clay Sculpture - Level All    -  Learn to use water based, kiln-fired clay to create sculpture. Consider do-
ing a study of the human head, a figurative work or perhaps an animal study. There is also much to be learned 
from working with non-objective, pure forms. Come and explore! Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/20

SuPPLy LISTS  oNLINE AT: www.ARTCENTERBoNITA.oRG

laW100118-2 Mon 10/1/18 to 10/29/18 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 
laW100518-2 Fri 10/5/18 to 11/2/18 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 
laW111218-2 Mon 11/12/18 to 12/17/18 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 
laW111618-2 Fri 11/16/18 to 12/21/18 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 
laW010719-2 Mon 1/7/19 to 2/4/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 
laW011119-2 Fri 1/11/19 to 2/8/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 
laW021819-2 Mon 2/18/19 to 3/18/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 
laW022219-2 Fri 2/22/19 to 3/22/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 
laW040119-2 Mon 4/1/19 to 4/29/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 
laW040519-2 Fri 4/5/19 to 5/3/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 

Personal Pathways - Level All  - Pursue and explore your own ideas with instructional guidance to achieve your individual goals in wheel 
throwing, hand building, altering or combining different techniques to create something that is unique.  
Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/19 & 11/23

laW100518-1 Fri 10/5/18 to 11/2/18 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 
laW111618-1 Fri 11/16/18 to 12/21/18 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 
laW011119-1 Fri 1/11/19 to 2/8/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 
laW022219-1 Fri 2/22/19 to 3/22/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 
laW040519-1 Fri 4/5/19 to 5/3/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 

laW100118-1 Mon 10/1/18 to 10/29/18 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 
laW111218-1 Mon 11/12/18 to 12/17/18 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 
laW010719-1 Mon 1/7/19 to 2/4/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 
laW021819-1 Mon 2/18/19 to 3/18/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 
laW040119-1 Mon 4/1/19 to 4/29/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 

CENTER FOR VISUAL ARTS
26100  Old 41 Road - Bonita Springs, FL

Beginning wheel - Level All   -  This class will open you up to the wonders of the potter’s wheel. The basics of wedg-
ing, centering, throwing and glazing will be taught. Repeated demos and individual attention will be focused.  
Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/23

Extreme Functional Pottery - Level All   -  Hand builders and wheel throwers unite to design and create  fun and inventive table wear, 
from serving dishes, to berry bowls to chip ̀ n dips, pitchers and flower vases. Combine hand built and wheel thrown pieces, cut pots 
apart and reassemble them, add funky feet, handles, lugs and lids.   Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/19

[PoTTERy] SANDy LAwSoN



44 Centers for the Arts Bonita Springs - October to December 2018 NewsletterMuLTI wEEk CLASSES

Kra100118 Mon 10/1/18 to 10/29/18 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 materials fee
Kra111218 Mon 11/12/18 to 12/17/18 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 materials fee
Kra010719 Mon 1/7/19 to 2/4/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 materials fee
Kra021819 Mon 2/18/19 to 3/18/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 materials fee
Kra040119 Mon 4/1/19 to 4/29/19 9am-noon 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 materials fee

cOr100418 thu 10/4/18 to 11/1/18 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 clay glaze firing 

cOr111518
Figurative Model

thu 11/15/18 to 12/20/18 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 supply Fee                   
$50 Model Fee

cOr011019
Portrait Male

thu 1/10/19 to 2/7/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 supply Fee                      
$45 Model Fee

cOr022119
Figurative Model

thu 2/21/19 to 3/21/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 supply Fee                     
$50 Model Fee

cOr040419
Figurative Female

thu 4/4/19 to 5/2/19 1-4pm 5wk $155 mem / $205 non-mem $50 supply Fee 
$50Model Fee

cOr010719 Mon 1/7/19 to 2/4/19 1-4pm 5wk $399 mem / $449 non-mem casting Fee 
cOr010719 Mon 2/18/19 to 3/18/19 1-4pm 5wk Fees paid previous session

[SCuLPTuRE / CLAy] DouG CoRSINI

[SCuLPTuRE / wAx BRoNzE] DouG CoRSINI

[SCuLPTuRE / METAL] STEVE kRAVEC

CENTER FOR VISUAL ARTS
26100  Old 41 Road - Bonita Springs, FL

CENTER FOR VISUAL ARTS
26100  Old 41 Road - Bonita Springs, FL

CENTER FOR VISUAL ARTS
26100  Old 41 Road - Bonita Springs, FL

Intro to Metal - Level All       -  This course is a combination of lectures, demonstrations and hands-on experience.  
Learn the basic use of tools and techniques for fabrication of metals.  The basic techniques of cutting, forming, 
joining and finishing metal are covered.  All students create physical samples demonstrating various techniques.  
Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/19

Clay Sculpture - Faberge Egg - Level All  -  Working off the design concept of the Faberge Egg, Doug will walk you 
though this wonderful clay sculpture using decorative border mouldings. The interior of the egg will be an indi-
vidual creation unique to each student. Supply List Online

Bronze Sculpture/wax Carving-Part 1 and Part 2 - Level All  -  10-week course introduces the Lost Wax process. 
Students are guided through design, use of hand held tools, form and more. Students will visit a bronze foundry 
to view the pouring of a bronze. The cost of a bronze casting is an extra charge, not included in the course tuition. 
All sculpture projects will receive an estimate of cost prior to casting, which is optional.   Supply List Online

Clay Sculpture- Figurative w/Model - Level All -  A clay sculpting class with a live model. Depending on class title, students may cre-
ate full/partial body sculptures or portraits or abstract work with the guidance of the instructor. 
Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/22

Mer111018 sat 11/10/18 to 11/10/18 9-noon 1d $45 mem / $95 non-mem n/a
Mer010519 sat 1/5/19 to 1/5/19 9-noon 1d $45 mem / $95 non-mem n/a
Mer021619 sat 2/16/19 to 2/16/19 9-noon 1d $45 mem / $95 non-mem n/a

[SCuLPTuRE / SToNE] TERRIE MERTENS  CENTER FOR VISUAL ARTS
26100  Old 41 Road - Bonita Springs, FL

Intro to Stone Carving - Level Beg    -  This pre-requisite session will give you all the information needed to enter the 
exciting world of Stone Carving. Learn about the tools you will need, types of stones, how to design your stone, 
important safety issues, and what it will take to complete your project. Supply List Online

MuLTI wEEk CLASSES
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Mer100418 thu 10/4/18 to 11/8/18 9-noon 6wk $252 mem / $302 non-mem stone Fee
Mer111518 thu 11/15/18 to 12/20/18 9-noon 5wk $210 mem / $260 non-mem stone Fee
Mer011019 thu 1/10/19 to 2/14/19 9-noon 6wk $252 mem / $302 non-mem stone Fee
Mer022119 thu 2/21/19 to 3/28/19 9-noon 6wk $252 mem / $302 non-mem stone Fee
Mer040419 thu 4/4/19 to 5/9/19 9-noon 6wk $252 mem / $302 non-mem stone Fee

Romancing the Stone - Level Pre-req  -  Explore your creative side by carving a variety of natural stones. Discover unique colors, tex-
tures and properties of a variety of stones. Use hand or power tools to carve and create your finished stone masterpiece, mounted 
and ready for display. Size and complexity of design may require multiple sessions. You don’t have to be Michelangelo to carve stone! 
Supply List Online *NO CLASSES 11/22

cOr100218-1 tue 10/2/18 to 11/6/18 9-noon 6wk $252 Mem / $302 non-mem stone Fee 
cOr100218-2 tue 10/2/18 to 11/6/18 12:30-3:30pm 6wk $252 Mem / $302 non-mem stone Fee 
cOr100318-1 Wed 10/3/18 to 11/7/18 9-noon 6wk $252 Mem / $302 non-mem stone Fee 
cOr100318-2 Wed 10/3/18 to 11/7/18 12:30-3:30pm 6wk $252 Mem / $302 non-mem stone Fee 
cOr111318-1 tue 11/13/18 to 12/18/18 9-noon 5wk $210 Mem / $260 non-mem stone Fee 
cOr111318-2 tue 11/13/18 to 12/18/18 12:30-3:30pm 5wk $210 Mem / $260 non-mem stone Fee 
cOr111418-1 Wed 11/14/18 to 12/19/18 9-noon 5wk $210 Mem / $260 non-mem stone Fee 
cOr111418-2 Wed 11/14/18 to 12/19/18 12:30-3:30pm 5wk $210 Mem / $260 non-mem stone Fee 
cOr010819-1 tue 1/8/19 to 2/12/19 9-noon 6wk $252 Mem / $302 non-mem stone Fee 
cOr010819-2 tue 1/8/19 to 2/12/19 12:30-3:30pm 6wk $252 Mem / $302 non-mem stone Fee 
cOr010919-1 Wed 1/9/19 to 2/13/19 9-noon 6wk $252 Mem / $302 non-mem stone Fee 
cOr010919-2 Wed 1/9/19 to 2/13/19 12:30-3:30pm 6wk $252 Mem / $302 non-mem stone Fee 
cOr021919-1 tue 2/19/19 to 3/26/19 9-noon 6wk $252 Mem / $302 non-mem stone Fee 
cOr021919-2 tue 2/19/19 to 3/26/19 12:30-3:30pm 6wk $252 Mem / $302 non-mem stone Fee 
cOr022019-1 Wed 2/20/19 to 3/27/19 9-noon 6wk $252 Mem / $302 non-mem stone Fee 
cOr022019-2 Wed 2/20/19 to 3/27/19 12:30-3:30pm 6wk $252 Mem / $302 non-mem stone Fee 
cOr040219-1 tue 4/2/19 to 5/7/19 9-noon 6wk $252 Mem / $302 non-mem stone Fee 
cOr040219-2 tue 4/2/19 to 5/7/19 12:30-3:30pm 6wk $252 Mem / $302 non-mem stone Fee 
cOr040319-1 Wed 4/3/19 to 5/8/19 9-noon 6wk $252 Mem / $302 non-mem stone Fee 
cOr040319-2 Wed 4/3/19 to 5/8/19 12:30-3:30pm 6wk $252 Mem / $302 non-mem stone Fee 
cOr040219-1 tue 4/2/19 to 5/7/19 9am-12pm 6wk $252 Mem / $302 non-mem stone Fee 
cOr040219-2 tue 4/2/19 to 5/7/19 12:30-3:30pm 6wk $252 Mem / $302 non-mem stone Fee 
cOr040319-1 Wed 4/3/19 to 5/8/19 9am-12pm 6wk $252 Mem / $302 non-mem stone Fee 
cOr040319-2 Wed 4/3/19 to 5/8/19 12:30-3:30pm 6wk $252 Mem / $302 non-mem stone Fee 

[SCuLPTuRE / SToNE] DouG CoRSINI CENTER FOR VISUAL ARTS
26100  Old 41 Road - Bonita Springs, FL

Stone Carving “Rocks” - Level Pre Req   -  Transform a rock into a unique stone sculpture! Choose from a variety of 
colors and types of stones such as Alabaster, Soapstone, African Wonderstone, and even Marble.  Learn design 
concepts, carving techniques and use of tools.  Assistance provided in the final step of creating your masterpiece 
by mounting it for display. Supply List Online **2nd instructor dependent upon enrollment (Terrie Mertens)

 *NO CLASSES 11/20  & 11/21

SuPPLy LISTS  oNLINE AT: www.ARTCENTERBoNITA.oRG
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blO100418 thu 10/4/18 to 11/1/18 6:30-8:30pm 5wk $103 mem / $153 non-mem n/a
blO011019 thu 1/10/19 to 2/7/19 6:30-8:30pm 5wk $103 mem / $153 non-mem n/a
blO022119 thu 2/21/19 to 3/21/19 6:30-8:30pm 5wk $103 mem / $153 non-mem n/a

[THEATER / ACTING/ IMPRoV / wRITING] FRANk BLoCkER  CENTER FOR PERFORMING ARTS
10150 Bonita Beach Rd. - Bonita Springs, FL

The writer’s Room - Level All  -  Each week, students will be expected to practice writing exercises and share their 
experiences and their words with the class. Learn about narrative, plot, structure, character, dialogue and style. 
There is work but also fun and joy to be had for any poet, playwright, novelist, columnist, blogger, technical 
writer, or anyone who simply wants to improve their written communications.

dOn100118 Mon 10/1/18 to 10/29/18 6:30-8:30pm 5wk $103 mem / $153 non-mem n/a 
dOn111218 Mon 11/12/18 to 12/17/18 6:30-8:30pm 5wk $103 mem / $153 non-mem n/a 
dOn010719 Mon 1/7/19 to 2/4/19 6:30-8:30pm 5wk $103 mem / $153 non-mem n/a 
dOn021819 Mon 2/18/19 to 3/18/19 6:30-8:30pm 5wk $103 mem / $153 non-mem n/a 
dOn040119 Mon 4/1/19 to 4/29/19 6:30-8:30pm 5wk $103 mem / $153 non-mem n/a 

san100318 Wed 10/3/18 to 10/31/18 6:30-8:30pm 5wk $103 mem / $153 non-mem n/a 
san111418 Wed 11/14/18 to 12/19/18 6:30-8:30pm 5wk $103 mem / $153 non-mem n/a 
san010919 Wed 1/9/19 to 2/6/19 6:30-8:30pm 5wk $103 mem / $153 non-mem n/a 
san022019 Wed 2/20/19 to 3/20/19 6:30-8:30pm 5wk $103 mem / $153 non-mem n/a 
san040319 Wed 4/3/19 to 5/1/19 6:30-8:30pm 5wk $103 mem / $153 non-mem 

[ThEaTER / aCTing/ FiLm] ELIzABETH D’oNoFRIo    

[THEATER / ACTING/ IMPRoV] JuDITH GANGI SANToS    

CENTER FOR PERFORMING ARTS
10150 Bonita Beach Rd. - Bonita Springs, FL

CENTER FOR PERFORMING ARTS
10150 Bonita Beach Rd. - Bonita Springs, FL

Acting for Film - Level All  -  Learn acting and technical techniques to help you prepare for auditions and on set.  
Study includes sense memory, relaxation exercises, Scene Study, Cold Readings, self-taped Audition help, script 
analysis, Character Development, and how to look professional on set or at an audition.
 *NO CLASSES 11/19

Improv for Life - Level All    - Improv is an invaluable tool for every person to have and use.  Learning how to 
communicate, finding your voice, and tapping into your creativity are all important life skills.   This playful 
workshop uses improvisational games and exercises to train your brain to take risks. *NO CLASSES 11/21

Oprint010919 sat 1-4pm 1/9/19 $45 per 3hr session (no hourly rate) members only
Oprint020919 sat 1-4pm 2/9/19 $45 per 3hr session (no hourly rate) members only
Oprint030219 sat 1-4pm 3/2/19 $45 per 3hr session (no hourly rate) members only
Oprint031619 sat 1-4pm 3/16/19 $45 per 3hr session (no hourly rate) members only
Oprint041319 sat 1-4pm 4/13/19 $45 per 3hr session (no hourly rate) members only
Oprint042719 sat 1-4pm 4/27/19 $45 per 3hr session (no hourly rate) members only

Open glass    sat 1-4pm $10/hr members only
Open clay  studio    sat 9am-noon $10/hr members only
Open stone studio sat 9am-noon $10/hr members only
Open painting sat 1-4pm $10/hr members only

oPEN PRINTMAkING jan - April 
     
  

oPEN STuDIoS  October - April        

MEMBERS’ oPEN STuDIo DAyS
Members’ Open studio is available to current Members for the centers for the arts bonita springs on listed days. a Member must be 
currently enrolled in a class or have taken a class within the previous 30 days or have enrolled in a class that will begin during the next 
30 days.  Members’ Open studio fee is $10 per hour. Open studio is available to non-members at a rate of $50 per hour.

MuLTI wEEk CLASSES SuPPLy LISTS  oNLINE AT: www.ARTCENTERBoNITA.oRG


